

Bristol City Council Transport Department: Schedule of Fees 2024 to 2025

A) Highways Act 1980: Bridges and Structures

Type of charge	Cost
Technical Approval Authority (Category 0 Structures)	£1,036
Technical Approval Authority (Category 1/2 Structures)	£2,752.00
Technical Approval Authority (Category 3 Structures)	£4,127.00
Technical Approval Authority (Reassessment of amended AIP post)	£343.00
Technical Approval Authority (Category 3 hourly visit)	£124.00
Technical Approval Authority (Additional Site Visits)	£343.00
Technical Approval Authority (Private Structures Advice/Failures - hourly rate)	£124.00
Technical Approval Authority (Utility Company Advice/Supervision – hourly rate)	£124.00
Technical Approval Authority (Abnormal Loads – recovery of costs in incurred in removing and replacing street furniture - hourly rate (plus actual works costs))	£124.00
Cellar Opening in the Highway Licence	£1,968.00
Festive Lighting - Structural Licence	£2,752.00
Street lighting attachments	£119.00
Street Lighting attachments additional items	£60.00

B) Highways Services

Type of charge	Cost
Permanent Traffic Regulation Order (Residential Haulingway)	£3,578.00
Permanent Traffic Regulation Order (Small Traffic Regulation Order)	£6,732.00
Permanent Traffic Regulation Order (Large Traffic Regulation Order)	£14,867.00
Tourist/Destination Signing (Requested by third party) Per hour (Plus signs at cost)	£62.00
Tourist/Destination Signing (Requested by third party) Initial Assessment charge	£306.00
Road Safety Audit - Attendance or review of any audit per hour	£62.00
Tourist/Destination Signing (Requested by third party) Per hour (Plus signs at cost)	£62.00

C) TDM Pre-App to Approval Service

These are Abortive fees to protect the Council against financial loss if an applicant doesn't proceed with the development. (Service includes meeting / site visit/ checking indicative plans and a response)

Type of charge	Cost
Under 9 residential units requiring new or amended access arrangements (Minor works)	£534.00
Between 10 -49 residential units requiring new or amended access arrangements (Minor works plus)	£1067 to £3201
Above 50 residential units requiring new or amended access arrangements	£3201 to £5335
Bristol's Street Design Guide departure process	£534 per item

D) Transport Development Management - Highways Act 1980 - Section 278 - Minor highway works

Type of charge	Cost
Preparation of Highway Agreement	
	£107.00
Drawing approvals and site supervision - Estimated	10% subject to a minimum value of
value of work up to and including £29,999.00	£2,124.00
If more than 2 years elapses after issue of the Part 1	4.5% of bond
Certificate*, without the Part 2 Certificate* being	
issued, BCC will charge a further fixed fee (4.5% of	
Bond) for additional administration and inspection	
work for S38	

E) Transport Development Management - Highways Act 1980 - Section 278 - Major highway works

Type of charge	Cost
Preparation of Highway Agreement	£427
Drawing approvals and site supervision - Estimated value of work up to and including £49,999.99	10% subject to a minimum value of £2,134
Drawing approvals and site supervision - Estimated value of works between £100,000 and £199,999.99	10% subject to a minimum value of £8,020.50
Drawing approvals and site supervision - Estimated value of works between £200,000 and £499,999.99	8% subject to a minimum value of £13,337.5
Drawing approvals and site supervision - Estimated value of works between £500,000 and £999,999.99	7% subject to a minimum value of £26,675
Drawing approvals and site supervision - Estimated value of works over £1,000,000.00	6% subject to a minimum value of £42,680
If more than 3 years from final technical approval to substantial completion a further fixed fee (4.5% of Bond) for additional administration and inspection work in respect to S278	4.5% of bond

F) Transport Development Management - Highways Act 1980 - Section 38

Type of charge	Cost
Preparation of Highway Agreement	£534
Drawing approvals and site supervision	Flat rate of 10% based on the estimated value of works

G) Road Safety Data, Transport Surveys and supply of existing data

Type of charge	Cost
1 (a) Provision of Road Traffic Casualty Data	£165.00
2 (a) Manual Traffic Counts - Supply of 12 hour classified count data (Per site per day)	£80.00
2 (b) Manual Traffic Counts - One off Administration & Computing Charge (Per order)	£80.00
3 (a) Automatic Traffic Counts (ATC) - Supply of up to one week of count data (Per site)	£80.00
3 (b) Automatic Traffic Counts (ATC) - One off Administration & Computing Charge (Per order)	£80.00

H) Flood Risk Team

Type of charge	Cost
1 (a) Flood data - Avonmouth Severnside SFRA and CAFRA Models - viewing licence	£331.00
1 (b) Flood Data - Avonmouth Severnside SFRA and CAFRA Models - model amendment licence (site specific fee)	£2,756.00

I) Public Transport

Type of charge	Cost
1 (a) Replacement of lost/damaged concessionary travel cards	£7.70
2 (a) Provide advice on request to support a TTRO - Rerouting buses, suspending bus stops and/or taxi ranks and providing temporary bus stop and taxi rank facilities (Per hour)	£33.00
2 (b) Implement buses on diversion according to agreed plans on request for both physical rerouting and updating of information to passengers (Per hour)	£260.00